

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

CUSTOMER-GENERATOR/PROPERTY OWNER*					
Name:		Meter #:			
Agreement ID#: (if available)	Phone #:	TMK:			
rigiociticiti ibii. (ii availabio)	ι ποπο π.	TIVII V.			
Service Address:					
Authorized Contractor Company Name:					

GRANT OF AUTHORITY

FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT ENTITIES (the "FGE")]

I hereby authorize the contractor listed to act on my behalf relating to my Distributed Energy Resources (DER) application, and request, access and receive directly from Hawaiian Electric, on my behalf, all information and documentation relating to my proposed project.

[FOR ALL OTHERS BUT FGEs]

I hereby appoint and authorize the contractor listed to act on my behalf in all manners relating to my Distributed Energy Resources (DER) application, including but not limited to, the authority to (i) request, access and receive directly from Hawaiian Electric, on my behalf, all information and documentation relating to my proposed project, and (ii) make decisions and execute agreements, if required, regarding the proposed project.

This Grant of Authority shall remain in effect until Hawaiian Electric's receipt of written termination of such Grant of Authority by Customer, or Customer's resubmittal of an updated Grant of Authority.

I acknowledge that this authorization is granted for the sole purpose of my application, and for managing questions related to the system post-installation. Utility service outside of the PV system is not included, unless said information directly affects processing of my application. I understand that a new form must be submitted if I change my installing contractor.

I/We authorize submission of this Authorization in its original form assigned by me/us or by other means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of the signature(s), such as a photocopy or PDF scan. Such a copy or scan of my/our signature(s) shall be considered an "original" for purposes of this Authorization and Hawaiian Electric may rely upon such submission for all purposes expressed above.

Please read the additional acknowledgements on the following page and be sure to provide your signature.

Please upload this form online to your application record or send/mail it to the applicable address below:

Oʻahu (MAIL OR EMAIL)		Maui County (MAIL OR EMAIL)	Hawaiʻi Island (MAIL OR EMAIL)	
Customer Grid Supply (CGS)/	Standard Interconnection	All Programs	All programs except Standard Interconnection	
Customer Self Supply (CSS)	Agreement (SIA)		Agreement (SIA)	
Hawaiian Electric	Hawaiian Electric	Hawaiian Electric	Hawaiian Electric	
Distributed Energy Resources	Attn: SIA; AT10-SE	Renewable Projects	Renewable Projects	
P.O. Box 2750, AT10-SE	P.O. Box 2750	P.O. Box 398	P.O. Box 398	
Honolulu, HI 96840	Honolulu, HI 96840	Kahului, HI 96733	Kahului, HI 96733	
connect@HawaiianElectric.com	SIAinfo@HawaiianElectric.com	connectmauicounty@HawaiianElectric.com	connecthawaiiisland@HawaiianElectric.com	



CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

By signing this form, I agree to the foregoing Grant of Authority and the following:

- The existing meter socket is in sound operating condition, or that it will be by the time permission to operate the proposed system is granted, and I understand that I am responsible for any upgrades necessary to meet current code requirements.
- I understand that proof of insurance may be required prior to execution of the program agreement (see the appropriate program's Rule or Tariff for specific requirements).
- ❖ I agree not to interconnect and operate this proposed system without prior written approval from Hawaiian Electric; provided however, that, if my proposed system is no more than 100 kW, I may energize my system once a meter is installed, my electrical inspection is closed, and Volt-Watt is activated.
- The inverters used for this system will be compliant with all of Hawaiian Electric's current requirements and understand that proof of compliance with these requirements will be necessary prior to the execution of the program agreement.
- (1) The distributed generation facility shall meet Hawaiian Electric's Interconnection Standards stated in Appendix I: Distributed Generating Facility Interconnection Standard Technical Requirement of Rule 14; (2) the specific characteristics or needs of each distributed generating facility may change its interconnection requirements; and, therefore, (3) the distributed generation facility may be subject to additional interconnection requirements that are necessitated by the results of the technical review process.
- As the Technical Review of the proposed system may require a no-cost Supplemental Review, I pre-authorize a Supplemental Review.
- ❖ I authorize Hawaiian Electric to post the following information on its website, in an area designated for customer contractors, for a period not to exceed 90 days: (1) my service address and (2) the date my net meter was replaced by Hawaiian Electric.

Customer-Generator/Property Owner* Signature	Date

^{*} The Customer-Generator/Property Owner printed name must be identical to that person or of the entity listed on the Distributed Energy Resources application; the Customer-Generator/Property Owner's signature also must be that of the same person who will be signing the final agreement.